503218004 03/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK TYLER RIGSBY	12/05/2014
BRIAN GUTHRIE	02/17/2014
STEPHEN E. HUTCHISON	02/11/2014
FRANK LEWIS	02/27/2014
DAVID P. LUBBERS	01/31/2014
CHRISTIAN H. REINKE	02/11/2014
MAHESH KUMAR THODUPUNURI	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST
City:	BATESVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14168538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (812)934-8633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 812-931-2394

Email: cindy.bundy@hill-rom.com

Correspondent Name: CINDY BUNDY

Address Line 1: 1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST Address Line 4: BATESVILLE, INDIANA 47006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1-36867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BUNDY
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bundy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0968

Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-36867#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0969

Attorney Do	ocket No.:	N1-36867	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Mark Tyler Rigsby	David P. Lubbers
of Inventor(s)	Brian Guthrie	Christian H. Reinke
•	Stephen E, Hutchison	Mahesh Kumar Thodupunuri
	Frank Lewis	•
	maker(s) of an invention which is the su ("Application") entitled	bject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States
Title of	Bed With A Powered Width E	xpansion Wing With Manual Release
Application		
Serial No.:	14/168,538	
Filing Date:	January 30, 2014	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s)	, and set(s) over to
Name of	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Assignee		
Address of	1069 State Route 46 East	
principal		
place of	Batesville, Indiana 47006	
business		
Insert State of		
Incorporation	a corporation of Indiana	
(if applicable) or		
"Not Applicable"		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 035161 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	SS WHEREOF, I have executed this assigny of December	nment at Day ton OH (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Mark Tyler Rigsby Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Me Acknowledge this 5 day	ntgorier ss:	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal , _ ての 1 Ӌ
My Commission Exp	ANNE E. ROESCH Notary Public, State of Onto My Commission Expires January 31, 2016 Dires: 01/31/2016	Notary Public Anne Rockh Printed Name Resident of Montgone of County

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed t	this assignment at Bolowille IN
this	day ofFebruary	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the US Witnesses are required when	A: Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgme before a Notary Public is not		Brian Guthrie Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	W Ithicas	inversor (Trined Paine)
OTATE OF	1	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } SS:	
	owledged before me, a Notary Public, v	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
o <u> </u>		Majlla S Swinney Printed Dame
My Commissic	on Expires: <u>05 - J<i>W</i> 1- 20</u> - 3	Resident of Holly County
		ANGELAS. SWINNEY Notary Public, State of Indiana Ripley County My Commission # 635892

IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this assignn	nent at <u>[</u>	BATESVILLE	NOIANA
this 11TH	_day of _	FRBRUARY	<u> </u>	2014	(city and state o ∴	or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	·			(pent	f
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment		Witness			Inventor (Signatur	
before a Notary Public is not feasible.		Witness			Stephen E. Hutchis Inventor (Printed Y	
on on A			ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT	•	
STATE OF Θ COUNTY OF β	iaian Geleg	& } } }	SS:			
this // Acknow	ledged b _ day of _	efore me, a Notary	Public, within and f	or said County 오이닉	and State. Witness	my hand and Notarial Sea
		V	ı	Notary	nthia X.	Burdy
	i	i ·		<u>(}</u> Printed	<u>Unithia</u> L Name	. Bunaj
My Commission	Expires:	10/23/2016	- A MARAAA ARAAA ARAAA ARAAA	Residen	nt of <u>Ocali</u>	County
NOTARY SEAL *	otary Publ Dec Commi	IA L. BUNDY Ic, State of Indiana atur County ssion # 596666 mission Expires				

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this assignment	at <u>Bedesi</u> j	rille, In	
	day of February		>14 . (c	ity and state or country	if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness		Inver	ntor (Signature)	Marie Carlos Car
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness		•	c Lewis ntor (Printed Name)	
STATE OF O	idiana ;	ACKNOWLE	OGMENT		
COUNTY OF	Siply } s	S:			
this <u>名</u> Acknowl	ledged before me, a Notary P day of <i>Studicing</i>	rublic, within and for sa ,,	id County and S	tate. Witness my hand a	nd Notarial Seal
f			Unth Notary Public	ia J. Burdy	
			Printed Name	THEA L. Bune	<u>0</u> /
My Commission I	Expires: 10 23 2016	THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE STATE	Resident of	Decatur	County
MINIMAL NO	CYNTHIA L. BUNDY tary Public, State of Indiana				



	S WHEREOF, I have exc	ecuted this assignment a	BUTESVILLE OF CON	htry if outside USA)
this <u>3 /</u> day	of Januar	1	714	0 0 0
Outside the USA:		,	Barrel 8	LIIVHNI
Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature)	10000
required when acknowledgment				
before a Notary			David P. Lubbers	
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)	
<i>a i</i> .		ACKNOWLED	GMENT	
STATE OF SMALL	ana }	_		
STATE OF BYP COUNTY OF BYP	leg } s	S:		
Acknowledg this <u>31 st</u> day	ed before me, a Notary P	ublic, within and for sai , <i>只</i> の	d County and State. Witness my h	and and Notarial Seal
	0		A)
	•		Notary Public X. R	Sindy
			, ,	Month.
ŧ			CYNTAIA L. BO Printed Name	LN DY
My Commission Exp	ires: 10/23/2016		Resident of Ocotur	County



IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	ment at BATE SUILLE , IN
	lay of TEBRUARY,	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: _ Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		Christian H. Reinke
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF ONL	ACKNO LEMA } SS: plug }	WLEDGMENT
Acknowle this 11 + C	0	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea 2014 Notary Public Cynthia L. Bundy Printed Name
My Commission Ex	xpires: 10/23 2016	Resident of <u>Declates</u> County



IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have executed this assignment	at Batesville, Indiana (city and state or country if outside USA)
this	y of February	2014 (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	,	e pllatut.
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		Mahesh Kumar Thodupunuri
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF FINA COUNTY OF R	liana } ss:	NOWLEDGMENT
this da	ged before me, a Notary Public, within by of <u>FCDFWAF</u>	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Se
NOTAN SEEL	TAMMY R. WIEGAND Ripley County My Commission Expires November 13, 2017	Notary Public AMMY R. Wiegard Printed Name
My Commission Exp	oires: //-/3-/7	Resident of Kipley County